DISTRICT COURT, RIO BLANCO COUNTY, COLORADO	
455 Main Street	
P.O. Box 1150	
Meeker, CO 81641	
In re Matter of Eastern Rio Blanco County Health Services	
District (d/b/a Pioneers Medical Center)	
Attorneys for Eastern Rio Blanco County Health Services	
District:	
	▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲
BECHTEL & SANTO	
Christina Harney, #42809	Case Number:
205 N. 4 th Street, Suite 401	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Grand Junction, CO 81501	Division:
	Division:
Grand Junction, CO 81501	Division:
Grand Junction, CO 81501 Phone Number: (970) 683-5888	Division:
Grand Junction, CO 81501 Phone Number: (970) 683-5888 Fax Number: (970) 683-5887	Division:
Grand Junction, CO 81501 Phone Number: (970) 683-5888 Fax Number: (970) 683-5887	Division:
Grand Junction, CO 81501 Phone Number: (970) 683-5888 Fax Number: (970) 683-5887	

Plaintiff provides notice to ALL INTERESTED PARTIES that the Clerk of the Court will hold a setting with the Court on March 15, 2022, at 10:00am to schedule a hearing on the Motion to Establish the Number of Board Members for Eastern Rio Blanco County Health Services District. Any interested parties may participate in this Setting by calling (970) 878-5622, extension 1 at the designated time.

Respectfully submitted this 10th day of March, 2022.

BECHTEL & SANTO

By: *s/ Christina Harney* Christina Harney, #42809

205 N. 4th Street, Suite 401 Grand Junction, CO 81501

Telephone: (970) 683-5888 Facsimile: (970) 683-5887

Attorneys for the District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing **NOTICE OF SETTING** – **HEARING ON MOTION** will be published pursuant to the requirements of Special Districts as established in Title 32 and 24 of the Colorado Revised Statutes in Eastern Rio Blanco County Health Services District.

By: s/ Christina Harney